COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2022, Legislative Day No. --

Resolution No. 32-22

Introduced by Ms. Rodvien, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, August 4, 2022

1	RESOLUTION determining that a Petition initiating a Charter Amendment satisfies
2	the requirements established by law
3	WHIEDEAS a natition signal by sitingue of Anna Annadal Country managing to
4	WHEREAS, a petition signed by citizens of Anne Arundel County proposing to
5	amend the Anne Arundel County Charter to add a Section relating to public
6	campaign financing was delivered to the County Council in accordance with Article
7	XI-a, § 5 of the Maryland Constitution and Section 1202 of the Anne Arundel
8 9	County Charter and has been submitted to the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections (the "Petition"); and
10	Elections (the Fermon), and
11	WHEREAS, § 7-102(c)(3)(ii) of the Election Law Article of the State Code requires
12	a determination by the County governing body that a petition initiating a ballot
13	question to amend the County Charter has satisfied all the requirements established
14	by law relating to such petitions; and
15	by law relating to sach petitions, and
16	WHEREAS, pursuant to Charter Section 1014, a power or duty imposed on the
17	County's "governing body" is an action by the County Executive referred to the
18	County Council for confirmation; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the County Executive has determined that the Petition satisfies all
21	requirements established by law relating to petitions initiating ballot questions to
22	amend the County Charter, and refers this determination to the County Council for
23	confirmation; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, this Resolution satisfies procedural requirements necessary for a
26	ballot question to be presented to the voters of the County, and it does not constitute
27	the position of the County Executive or the County Council on the merits of the
28	proposed ballot question; now, therefore, be it
29	
30	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That, in
31	accordance with § 7-102(c)(3)(ii) of the Election Law Article of the State Code, it hereby
32	confirms the County Executive's determination that the Petition satisfies all requirements

established by law relating to petitions initiating ballot questions to amend the County

323334

Charter.

Resolution No. 32-22 Page No. 2

READ AND PASSED this 4th day of August, 2022.

By Order:

Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 32-22 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Lisa D. B. Rodvien

Chair